R

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy there	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JPMORGAN CHASE BANK f/k/a THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Other_RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Execution Date: 04/06/04	City: SPARTANBURG State: SC Zip: 29306 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached	
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Lake	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: c/o King & Spalding LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$315.00. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:191 Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303	F THE OPACE	
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE	
_		
SUSAN LAKE	APRIL 7, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET

SECTION 2 (Additional Receiving Parties):

VOLUME SERVICES, INC.

200 East Broad Street

Spartanburg, South Carolina 29306

VOLUME SERVICES AMERICA HOLDINGS, INC.

200 East Broad Street

Spartanburg, South Carolina 29306

SERVICE AMERICA CORPORATION

200 East Broad Street

Spartanburg, South Carolina 29306

SECTION 4(B) (Trademark Registration Numbers):

MARK	OWNER	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"Espresso Caffe"	Service America Corporation	2103946	10/07/97
"Service America"	Service America Corporation	1445583	06/30/87
"Service America"	Service America Corporation	2350496	05/16/00
"Service America Corporation"	Service America Corporation	1420440	12/09/86
"VS"	Volume Services America, Inc.	1493716	06/21/88
"Masterpiece Creations"	Volume Services, Inc.	2054510	04/22/97
"VS"	Volume Services, Inc.	1270401	03/13/84
"VS"	Volume Services, Inc.	1306489	11/20/84
"The Batter's Eye"	Volume Services, Inc.	2324853	02/29/00
"The Batter's Eye"	Volume Services, Inc.	2441250	04/03/01
"Volume Services America"	Volume Services America Holdings, Inc.	2402553	03/06/01
"Volume Services America"	Volume Services America Holdings, Inc.	2433973	11/07/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0205

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

Volume Services, Inc. ("<u>VSI</u>"), Volume Services America, Inc. ("<u>VSA</u>"), Volume Services America Holdings, Inc. ("<u>VSH</u>"), Service America Corporation ("<u>SAC</u>", together with VSI, VSA and VSH, herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Grantors</u>") and The Chase Manhattan Bank ("<u>Lender</u>") are parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 3, 1998, recorded at Reel 1839, Frame 0582, and at Reel 1839, Frame 0482, and at Reel 1842, Frame 0174, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), whereby Lender was granted a security interest in certain intellectual property of the Grantors.

Lender hereby releases all its security interests under the Agreement, including, without limitation, its security interests in the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and reassigns its interest in the collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u>, to the Grantors, respectively, without recourse, representation or warranty.

The undersigned hereby authorizes each Grantor, or KeyBank National Association, as administrative agent for the lenders party to the VSA's new credit facility, or any of their respective counsels, to file this Release of Trademarks and any other document deemed appropriate to release the Lender's security interest in the intellectual property of the Grantors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the Lender has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the Lender has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK f/k/a THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

By: Tack-andure	
Name: 1 Kathera A Duncas	
Title: Vice President	

STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF New York

On this day of April, 2004, before me appeared, kathun A Junan, the person who signed this document in his/her capacity as Vice President of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

ELSA V. GRIFFITH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01GR4838119

Commission Expiration Date: _

Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires March 30, 2007

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0206

SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 05/03/2004

MARK	OWNER	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"Espresso Caffe"	Service America Corporation	2103946	10/07/97
"Service America"	Service America Corporation	1445583	06/30/87
"Service America"	Service America Corporation	2350496	05/16/00
"Service America Corporation"	Service America Corporation	1420440	12/09/86
"VS"	Volume Services America, Inc.	1493716	06/21/88
"Masterpiece Creations"	Volume Services, Inc.	2054510	04/22/97
"VS"	Volume Services, Inc.	1270401	03/13/84
"VS"	Volume Services, Inc.	1306489	11/20/84
"The Batter's Eye"	Volume Services, Inc.	2324853	02/29/00
"The Batter's Eye"	Volume Services, Inc.	2441250	04/03/01
"Volume Services America"	Volume Services America Holdings, Inc.	2402553	03/06/01
"Volume Services America"	Volume Services America Holdings, Inc.	2433973	11/07/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0207